



# SAN REMO MACARONI COMPANY PTY LTD

## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION – DRY PASTA

<b>PRODUCT NAME &amp; NUMBER</b>	PENNE	018
<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<p>Short cut 16-ribbed tube pasta with tapered ends made by extrusion under high pressure to desired shape and dried in a multi-stage, including a high temperature drying process.</p>	
<b>PHYSICAL PROPERTIES</b>		
<b>INGREDIENTS</b>	Durum Wheat Semolina. Free of genetically modified ingredients.	
<b>COLOUR</b>	Cream to Straw Yellow	
<b>TEXTURE</b>	Hard but not brittle	
<b>ODOUR</b>	Typical pasta, free from mouldy and other foreign odours	
<b>FLAVOUR</b>	Characteristic pasta, free from foreign flavours	
<b>DIMENSIONS</b>	Length	45 - 55mm
	Width	9.0 – 10.0mm
	Bore Size	6.0 – 7.0mm
	Wall Thickness	1.1 – 1.4mm
<b>MOISTURE</b>	Less than 12.5%	
<b>COOKING CHARACTERISTICS</b>		
<b>COOKING TIME</b>	12 minutes or to taste in boiling water. Refer to cooking directions.	
<b>MICROBIOLOGICAL PARAMETERS</b>		
<b>TOTAL PLATE COUNT</b>	1 x 10 <sup>4</sup> cfu/gram (10,000 cfu/gram) Maximum	
<b>COLIFORMS</b>	<100 cfu/grams	
<b>YEAST &amp; MOULDS</b>	<1000 cfu/grams	
<b>STAPHYLOCOCCUS AUREUS</b>	<100 cfu/grams	
<b>BACILLUS CEREUS</b>	<100 cfu/grams	
<b>E. COLI</b>	<3 cfu/grams	
<b>SALMONELLA</b>	Absent	



# SAN REMO MACARONI COMPANY PTY LTD

## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION – DRY PASTA

NUTRITIONAL ANALYSIS (DRY UNCOOKED)		
	Per Serve (125 gms)	Per 100 gms
<b>ENERGY</b>	1910kJ / 457kcal	1530kJ / 366kcal
<b>PROTEIN</b>	15.6g	12.5g
<b>FAT TOTAL</b>	2.5g	2.0g
<b>SATURATED</b>	Less than 1g	Less than 1g
<b>TRANS</b>	Less than 1g	Less than 1g
<b>POLYUNSATURATED</b>	1.5g	1.2g
<b>MONOUNSATURATED</b>	Less than 1g	Less than 1g
<b>CHOLESTEROL</b>	0.0mg	0.0mg
<b>CARBOHYDRATES TOTAL</b>	90.0g	72.0g
<b>SUGARS</b>	3.1g	2.5g
<b>DIETARY FIBRE</b>	3.8g	3.0g
<b>SODIUM</b>	38mg	30mg
ALLERGEN INFORMATION & MANDATORY DECLARATIONS		
<b>GLUTEN</b>	Yes, pasta contains wheat.	
<b>CRUSTACEA AND THEIR PRODUCTS</b>	No	
<b>EGG AND EGG PRODUCTS</b>	No; but may contain traces from shared equipment	
<b>FISH AND FISH PRODUCTS</b>	No	
<b>MILK AND MILK PRODUCTS</b>	No	
<b>TREE NUTS AND TREE NUT PRODUCTS</b>	No	
<b>SESAME SEEDS AND SESAME SEEDS PRODUCTS</b>	No	
<b>PEANUTS AND PEANUT PRODUCTS</b>	No	
<b>SOY BEANS AND SOY BEAN PRODUCTS</b>	No; but may contain traces from shared equipment	
<b>SULPHITE (E220-E227)</b>	No	
<b>BEE POLLEN AND BEE POLLEN PRODUCTS</b>	No	
<b>ROYAL JELLY AND ROYAL JELLY PRODUCTS</b>	No	
<b>PROPOLIS AND PROPOLIS PRODUCTS</b>	No	
<b>LUPIN AND LUPIN PRODUCTS</b>	No	
<b>UNPASTEURISED MILK AND EGG PRODUCTS</b>	No	
<b>ASPARTAME</b>	No	



# SAN REMO MACARONI COMPANY PTY LTD

## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION – DRY PASTA

QUININE, CAFFEINE	No
GUARANA	No
PHYTOSTEROLS	No
POLYOLS, ISOMALTS, POLYDEXTROSE	No
<b>ALLERGEN STATEMENT</b>	<b>CONTAINS WHEAT. MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF EGG AND SOY</b>

PACKAGING CONFIGURATION					
CATEGORY	250 GMS	500 GMS	750 GMS	5 KG	450 KG
PRODUCT CODE	01001807	01101801	01001802	01001805	01001806
NO OF PACKS/CARTON	24	12	12	2	
GROSS WT (KG)	6.7	6.7	9.6	10.5	
FILM PACK (INNER)					
ITEM CODE	F01001807	F01101801	F01001802	F01001805	
HEIGHT (mm)	130	170	203	477	
WIDTH (mm)	175	190	263	330	
DEPTH (mm)	25	40	61	92	
EAN	93 10155 00895 2	9310155202336	9310155202343	9310155202374	
MATERIAL COMPOSITION	OPP/PP			PET/COEXLLDPE	
% RECYCLED CONTENT	0%	0%	0%	0%	
CARTON PACK (OUTER)					
ITEM CODE	C01001807	C01101801	C01001802	C01001805	
HEIGHT (mm)	279	227	220	197	
WIDTH (mm)	190	201	570	483	
DEPTH (mm)	387	460	235	338	
TUN	293 10155 00895 6	19310155202333	19310155202340	79310155202373	
MATERIAL COMPOSITION	Corrugated 3 ply Cardboard				
% RECYCLED CONTENT	100%	100%	100%	100%	
PALLETISATION					
CARTONS / LAYER	18	12	10	8	



# SAN REMO MACARONI COMPANY PTY LTD

## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION – DRY PASTA

LAYERS / PALLET	3	5	5	5	
CARTONS / PALLET	54	60	50	40	
GROSS PALLET WT (KG)	400	450	531	469	
<b>DATE CODE MARKING</b>					
LYDDD LNo HH:MM	Eg: L2098 L12 15:45		Inkjet printed Julian code on Film pack & Carton. L-Lot number, 2-year 2012, 098-day of the year, L12-pack line number, 15:45-time when product got packed, 24hr clock time.		

<b>COUNTRY OF ORIGIN / STORAGE / SHELF-LIFE</b>	
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	Made in Australia from 100% Australian Ingredients
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place
SHELF-LIFE	Greater than 2 years
<b>CONSUMER INFORMATION</b>	
ISO 9001-2015	Certified
HACCP (CAC/RCP 1-1969)	Certified
SQF CODE Ed 8.0	Certified
HALAL	Certified
KOSHER	Certified
ORGANIC	No
VEGETARIANS	Suitable
OVO-LACTO-VEGETARIAN	Suitable
LACTO-VEGETARIAN / VEGAN	Suitable (may contain traces of egg from shared equipment)
ARTIFICIAL ADDITIVES	None
ADDRESS FOR CORRESPONDENCE	4 Boden Court, Windsor Gardens, SA 5087 Tel: 08 8334 8200, Fax: 08 8261 0265